PRODUCT OVERVIEW
Murata Power Solutions has developed the
OKLP-X/35-W12-C, part of a new series of “Power
Block” products to address the growing require-
ments for increased current/power densities
while providing maximum flexibility for power
system architectures. The OKLP-X/35-W12-C has
incorporated all of the power handling components

ZMDI has an optimized digital controller for use with the OKLP-X/35-W12-C. See page 17 for ordering/additional information.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS SUMMARY AND ORDERING GUIDE ➀
Root Model
Output Input
Efficiency ➂
Dimensions
Vout
(Volts)
Iout (Amps,
max.)
Power
(Watts)
Vin nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
Iin, full load
(Amps) ➁
Inches (mm)
Min. Typ.
OKLP-X/35-W12-C 0.8-3.6 35 82.5 12 7-13.2 12.94 91% 94.00%
1 x 0.5 x 0.44
(25.4 x 12.7 x 11.1)
/
Output Voltage Range
 0.8-3.6Vdc
- X
Surface Mount
L
Power Block
P
       Non-isolated PoL
OK C-
RoHS Hazardous Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS (does not claim EU RoHS exemption
Maximum Rated Output
Current in Amps
35 -
Input Voltage Range
7-13.2Vdc
W12
➀	 Typical at Ta = +25°C
➁ @Vin = 7V, Vout = 3.3V, Iout = 25A
➂	 @Vin = 12V, Vout = 3.3V, Iout = 25A
OKLP-X/35-W12-C
35A Power Block Non-Isolated DC-DC Converter
OKLP-X/35-W12-C.C02 Page 2 of 18
ddeluca
Discontinued
OKLP-X/35-W12-C
35A Power Block Non-Isolated DC-DC Converter
OKLP-X/35-W12-C.C02 Page 3 of 18
1. Input Requirements
1.1. Voltage:
Parameter Notes Min Nom Max Units
Vin (Pin 6):   Operating 7 12 13.2
V
Absolute max 15.0
+7V (Pin 5):  Operating 6.7 7 7.5
V
Under-voltage lockout, rising 5.9
Under-voltage lockout, falling 4.75
Hysteresis 0.75 1.0
PWM (Pin 3):  High
1, 2
2.5 5.5
V
Low 0.8